
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3026
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2005
ESTABLISHMENT OF NIOS
Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of National Institute of Open Schooling set up so far, State-wise and location-wise; and

(b) the grants sanctioned by the Government for such schools during the last three years and thereafter, State-wise?

Answer

(a) National Institute of Open Schooling (NIOS) is an apex organization at National level for the promotion of Education through open distance learning medium a t school level. It operates through institutions/schools/NGOs which are accredited as i ts Accredited Institutions/Accredited Vocational Institutes and Open Basic Education agencies situated all over the country. These Accredited Institutions/Accredited Vocational Institutes and Open Basic Education agencies enroll students on behalf of NIOS, help NIOS in dissemination of its course contents in audio- visual/printed medium to its students, give educational support to students and help in conducting examinations. NIOS facilitates setting up and promotion of State Open Schools at the State level under the State Governments. A list of State Open Schools operating in different States is at Annexure I.

(b) The grants given to different States for opening up State Open Schools during the last three years is at Annexure II.

Annexure-I

ANNEXURE -I REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3026 FOR 22.03.2005 ASKED BY
SHRI DUSHYANT SINGH REGARDING ESTABLISHMENT OF NIOS.

LIST OF STATE OPEN SCHOOLS OPERATING IN THE COUNTRY


Sl.No. Name and Address   Sl.No. Name and Address

1.   Board of School Education & Haryana 2. M.P. State Open School
Open School, Bhivani (Haryana)-127021           Shivaji Nagar,
Bhopal-462011

3.   Rabindra Mukta Vidyalaya,        4. Karnataka Open School
Bikas Bhavan, (2nd Floor-East Block)            J.S.S.Mahavidyapeeth
Kolkata-700091      Bidhannagar,
570004                   Ramanuja Road, Mysore-

5.   Directorate of Teacher Education          6.    Punjab School
Research & Training, DPI Campus,   Education Board
College Road, Nungambakkam,    Vidya Bhavan, Phase-8,
Chennai − 600006     SAS
       Nagar, Mohali-160059

7.   Andhra Pradesh Open School Society   8.    Board of Secondary Education
SCERT Campus, Opposite Lal Bahadur   Ajmer-305001,
Shastri Stadium, Hyderabad    Rajasthan


9.   Kerala State Open School             10.    Delhi State Open School
Vidya Bhavan, Poojapura,    Patrachar
Tiruvananthapuram-695012                              Vidyalaya Bhavan
       Lucknow Road, Timarpur,
       Delhi

11. J & K State Open School
J & K State Board of School Education
Jammu Tavi-180005.


Annexure-II ANNEXURE -II REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3026 FOR 22.03.2005
ASKED BY SHRI DUSHYANT SINGH REGARDING ESTABLISHMENT OF NIOS.

GRANTS SANCTIONED TO STATE OPEN SCHOOLS DURING THE LAST THREE YEARS


Sl.No. Year Name of Institutions Amount
1         2002-03          ---                            NIL
2         2003-04  J & K State Board of School    5,00,000/-
                   Education, Jammu Tavi-
                   180005.
3         2003-04  Director,  Teacher Education   5,00,000/-
                   Research & Training, DPI
                   Campus, Chennai
4         2003-04  Director, Rabindra Mukta       5,72,500/-
                   Vidyalaya, Bikas Bhavan,
                   Kolkata-700091
5         2003-04  Punjab School Education        4,00,000/-
                   Board, Vidya Bhavan,  SAS,     1,48,196/-
                   Nagar, Mohali-160062
6         2004-05  Executive Secretary, JSS,      5,00,000/-
                   Karnataka
                   Open School, Mysore-04
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